SB0214/954966/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 214

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 15, after "terms;" insert "providing for the application of certain provisions of this Act;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 25, after "AS" insert "OTHERWISE"; in the same line, strike "SUBSECTION"; and in the same line, strike "(E) OF".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, strike beginning with "The" in line 26 down through "if:" in line 28 and substitute "Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act, Section 2 of this Act may not be applied to investments or divestment actions by the Board of Trustees of the State Retirement and Pension System in connection with companies doing business in Iran if:"; and in line 29, strike "with regard to Iran divestment,".

On page 9, strike beginning with "Any" in line 3 down through "subsection" in line 5 and substitute "Within 6 months after a declaration under either paragraph (1)(i) or (ii) of this subsection, the Board of Trustees shall recommend to the Joint Committee on Pensions legislation that would amend Section 2 of this Act to repeal any reference to Iran divestment"; strike beginning with "The" in line 6 down through "if:" in line 8 and substitute "Notwithstanding any other provision of this Act, Section 2 of this Act may not be applied to investments or divestment actions by the Board of Trustees of the State Retirement and Pension System in connection with companies doing business in Sudan if:"; in line 9, strike "with regard to Sudan divestment,"; and strike beginning with "Any" in line 27 down through "subsection" in line 29 and substitute "Within 6 months after a declaration or other action under either paragraph (1)(i), (ii), or (iii) of this subsection, the Board of Trustees shall recommend to the Joint

SB0214/954966/1 Amendments to SB 214 Page 2 of 2 APP

Committee on Pensions legislation that would amend Section 2 of this Act to repeal any reference to Sudan divestment".